Construction Lien Act, 1983

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONSTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City of St. Catharines, ON

50 Church Street, St. Catharines, ON L2R 7C2

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Replacement of Third Avenue Louth Bridge at Richardson Creek CONTRACT NO. P18-123

to th	e above premises was subs	stantially performed on	July 9, 2021	
	<u>r</u>	,	(Date substantially preformed)	
			(Date substantially preformed)	
Date	e certificate signed: <u>Aug</u>	ust 3, 2021	[allih]allim	
			Caelin Markarian, for Associated Engineering (Ont.) Ltd.	
			(Owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)	
Name of owner:		CITY OF ST. CATHARINES		
Address for service:		50 CHURCH STREET, ST CATHARINES, ON L2R 7C2		
Name of contractor:		ANTHONY'S EXCAVATING CENTRAL INC.		
Address for service:		5377 ELCHO ROAD WELLANDPORT, ON LOR 2J0		
Name of payment certifier:		ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING (ONT.) LTD.		
Address:		SUITE 300-509 GLENDALE AVE. E., NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE, ON LOS 1J0		
(Use .	A or B whichever is appropriate)			
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:				
	(Where liens attached to premises, reference to a lot and plan or instrument registration number)			
B.	Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:			
	Legal and Clerks Services Department, City of St. Catharines			

(Where liens do not attaché to premises)